

1 EURO AREA

1.1 Aggregated balance sheet of euro area investment funds

1.1.1 Assets

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Deposits and loan claims	Debt securities	Equity	Investment fund shares	Non-financial assets	Remaining assets and financial derivatives
Outstanding amounts							
2018 Q3	12,822.7	889.3	4,611.9	4,031.4	2,119.4	397.5	773.2
Q4	12,147.6	863.5	4,553.0	3,581.0	2,019.7	406.1	724.3
2019 Q1	13,103.1	898.4	4,797.5	4,010.4	2,144.6	416.5	835.6
Q2	13,403.5	920.5	4,934.8	4,058.4	2,187.2	423.7	879.0
Q3 ^(p)	13,855.8	925.0	5,209.0	4,195.8	2,243.5	434.2	848.3
Transactions							
2018 Q3	57.7	-17.0	38.6	34.6	10.9	6.9	-16.3
Q4	-132.3	-24.4	-37.2	-8.7	-6.8	6.4	-61.5
2019 Q1	209.6	33.7	87.4	-11.0	10.6	6.0	82.9
Q2	146.4	36.5	84.8	-1.8	20.8	2.3	3.8
Q3 ^(p)	79.6	-2.0	127.3	20.5	5.8	4.9	-76.8

Source: ECB.

1.1.2 Liabilities

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Loans and deposits received	Investment fund shares issued	Remaining liabilities and financial derivatives
Outstanding amounts				
2018 Q3	12,822.7	440.2	11,667.6	714.9
Q4	12,147.6	451.5	11,048.8	647.3
2019 Q1	13,103.1	473.4	11,847.3	782.3
Q2	13,403.5	474.2	12,109.0	820.4
Q3 ^(p)	13,855.8	509.6	12,540.7	805.6
Transactions				
2018 Q3	57.7	9.5	92.9	-44.6
Q4	-132.3	13.5	-18.9	-127.0
2019 Q1	209.6	16.3	90.8	102.7
Q2	146.4	14.7	138.7	-6.6
Q3 ^(p)	79.6	33.5	151.4	-105.3

Source: ECB.

1.1.3 Investment fund shares issued broken down by investment policy and type of fund

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Funds by investment policy						Funds by type	
		Bond funds	Equity funds	Mixed funds	Real estate funds	Hedge funds	Other funds	Open-end funds	Closed-end funds
Outstanding amounts									
2019 July	12,300.3	3,481.5	3,519.8	3,160.4	708.3	421.7	1,008.6	11,898.5	401.7
Aug.	12,337.0	3,547.2	3,448.5	3,182.0	715.4	423.2	1,020.7	11,931.8	405.1
Sep.	12,540.7	3,573.3	3,552.0	3,220.6	727.2	427.2	1,040.4	12,128.4	412.3
Oct.	12,548.7	3,542.8	3,577.0	3,230.1	732.7	424.3	1,041.8	12,131.9	416.9
Nov. ^(p)	12,765.1	3,566.8	3,707.4	3,270.4	738.4	428.0	1,054.1	12,344.6	420.5
Transactions									
2019 July	56.2	31.8	11.3	8.6	3.3	-3.9	5.1	53.9	2.3
Aug.	19.7	32.3	-16.2	-2.2	4.0	-1.5	3.3	18.1	1.6
Sep.	75.5	17.5	14.5	30.9	4.7	4.2	3.8	71.9	3.7
Oct.	24.1	-1.8	2.2	13.7	3.5	-1.3	7.9	17.8	6.4
Nov. ^(p)	47.3	11.8	16.5	9.7	3.9	-1.6	7.1	46.6	0.8
Growth rates									
2019 July	2.8	4.5	0.5	2.4	8.1	-7.4	7.9	2.6	9.4
Aug.	2.8	5.4	-0.1	1.9	8.3	-7.0	7.7	2.5	9.9
Sep.	3.1	6.0	0.0	2.3	8.1	-6.1	7.8	2.9	10.0
Oct.	3.5	6.1	0.1	3.1	8.5	-5.2	8.7	3.3	11.7
Nov. ^(p)	4.0	6.9	0.4	3.7	8.5	-4.7	9.4	3.8	12.2

Source: ECB.